

14.11.2024.
Court No. 32
Sl. No. 108
sp

W.P.A. No. 8147 of 2019
Micky Metals Limited
Versus
Sales Tax Officer, Kolkata (North) Circle & Ors.

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties.
2. No accommodation is sought for at the time of call.

Even on earlier occasion, no one represented the petitioner. No accommodation sought for. This writ application is pending since 2019.
3. In view of the above facts, it seems that the petitioner is no more interested to proceed with the instant matter.
4. Accordingly, WPA 8147 of 2019 is dismissed for default.
5. Interim orders, if any, be vacated.
6. In view of the above, connected applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.
7. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties upon compliance of all formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)